## SPECIAL Custer County Equalization Board

The **Custer County Equalization Board** will meet in special session on Wednesday, May 16, 2018 at 1:00 p.m. in the Custer County Commissioner's Office of the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

## AGENDA

Approve/Disapprove Request for Extension of the Board for the purpose of Hearing Protest which will not be able to be heard by the May 31, 2018 Deadline. Per OS Title 68 Sec 2863. The extension allowed by law is thru July 31.

POSTED: May 10, 2018 12:00 o'clock p.m. Courthouse Building Arapaho, Oklahoma

Melissa Parker Custer County Clerk